

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>19.12.2024</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1643 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, Advocate, has sought two weeks' time to get instructions on the para no. 3 of annexure no.14 to the writ petition.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 20.02.2025.</p> <p>5. Urgency Application (IA No.1 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 19.12.2024</p> <p>Shiv/</p>