

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="703 331 1054 360"><u>WPMS No. 1643 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="703 367 1289 405"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="703 423 1465 501">Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="703 533 1465 611">Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="687 642 1485 721">Instant writ petition was dismissed in non-prosecution on 20.02.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="687 730 1485 898">Now a Restoration Application No. 2 of 2025 has been filed on the ground that on the date of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner could not appear.</p> <p data-bbox="687 907 1485 1160">Having considered, this Court is of the view that this matter may be heard on merits and the restoration application is allowed. Order dismissing the petition dated 20.02.2025 is recalled. The petition is restored to its number.</p> <p data-bbox="780 1169 1139 1207">List on 01.05.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="991 1283 1442 1321" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1139 1335 1289 1364" style="text-align: right;">11.03.2025</p> <p data-bbox="703 1368 791 1397">Jitendra</p>