

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-33			<p data-bbox="699 371 979 400"><u>WPMS No.1643 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 486 1485 568">Mr. D.S. Mehta and Mr. Naveen Singh Bisht, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 600 1485 683">Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="794 714 919 750">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="794 784 919 819">Admit.</p> <p data-bbox="699 853 1485 936">Learned C.S.C. takes notices for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="699 967 1485 1050">Respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1081 1485 1164">Two weeks, thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1196 1370 1232">List this matter on 18.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1335 1485 1370"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1195 1373 1334 1402">23.06.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1402 732 1431">RV</p>