

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-48			<p data-bbox="699 376 989 403"><u>WPMS No. 1643 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 407 1244 443"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 479 1484 555">Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 591 1484 667">Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 703 1484 824">Counter affidavit is taken on record. IA No. 3 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="699 860 1484 936">Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="794 972 1382 1003">Let it be filed within three weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1039 1056 1070">List thereafter.</p> <p data-bbox="1056 1142 1484 1205" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.) 18.08.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1209 782 1232">Avneet/</p>