

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1643 of 2024 Captain Ganga Singh Rawat Inter CollegePetitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and anotherRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. D.S. Mehta and Mr. Naveen Singh Bisht, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to bring on record the letter dated 30.09.2019, whereby the Director has written the State Government to bring the petitioner-Institution on token grant, by filing a supplementary affidavit within a week.</p> <p>4. If the document is filed along with a supplementary affidavit by the counsel for the petitioner, the State shall get clarification as to what action has been taken upon the recommendation made by the Director in the aforesaid letter to bring the petitioner-Institution on token grant, within a period of two weeks from the date of receipt of the supplementary affidavit.</p> <p>5. List this case on 30.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 23.03.2026</p> <p>SK</p>